Features
• The special ground insert and rigid holder design facilitate high performance speed and feed
   rates. For example, drilling alloy steel at 6000 rpm and feed rate of 600 mm/min. (24 inch/min.)
   0.1 mm/rev. (0.004 inch/rev.).
High Speed, High Feed Rate
Excellent Repeatability
Easy Tool Length Setting
• Coolant can be supplied through the center of the holder to increase

+ 0.14
(0.006")
   0
2.12
(0.083”)
02.16
(0.085")
04.14
(0.163")
2.8
(0.110")
2.00
(0.079")
7.55
(0.297")
I9MT08T1R0125-NC5074 1.25
(0.049")
2.65
(0.104")
2.74
(0.108")
04.64
(0.183")
3.5
(0.138")
7.90
(0.311")
I9MT08T1R0160-NC5074 1.60
(0.063")
3.35
(0.132”)
3.45
(0.136")
05.13
(0.202")
4.5
(0.177")
8.40
(0.331”)
I9MT08T1R0200-NC5074 2.00
(0.079")
4.25
(0.167”)
4.45

+ 0.14
 (0.006")
   0
2.12
(0.083”)
02.16
(0.085")
4.72
(0.186")
2.8
(0.110")
3.00
(0.118")
12.35
(0.486")
I9MT1003R0125-NC2057 1.25
(0.049")
2.65
(0.104")
2.74
(0.108")
5.22
(0.206")
3.5
(0.138")
I9MT1003R0150-NC2057 1.50
(0.059")
3.60
(0.142”)
3.67
(0.144")
6.14
(0.242")
5.0
(0.197")
I9MT1003R0160-NC2057 1.60
(0.063")
3.35
(0.132”)
3.45
(0.136")
5.32
(0.210")
4.5
(0.177")
I9MT1003R0200-NC2057 2.00
(0.079")
4.25
(0.167”)
4.45
(0.175")
6.50
(0.256")
5.65
(0.222")
I9MT1003R0250-NC2057 2.50
(0.098”)
5.30
(0.209”)
5.59
(0.220")
7.66
(0.302")
7.15
(0.281")
I9MT1003R0300-NC2057 3.00
(0.118") + 0.18
 (0.007")
   0
5.70
(0.224”)
6.92
(0.272")
9.50
(0.374")
10.00
(0.394")
I9MT1003R0315-NC2057 3.15
(0.124")
6.70
(0.264”)
7.21

(0.079”) + 0.14
(0.006")
   0
4.25
(0.167")
4.45
(0.175")
06.64
(0.261")
5.65
(0.222")
2.54
(0.1")
11.73
(0.462")
I9MT12T2R0250-NC2033 2.50
(0.098”)
5.3
(0.209”)
5.59
(0.220")
08.11
(0.319")
7.15
(0.281")
13.00
(0.512”)
I9MT12T2R0315-NC2033 3.15
(0.124")
+ 0.18
(0.007")
   0
6.7
(0.264”)
7.21
(0.284")
09.63
(0.379")
9.0
(0.354")
14.00
(0.551”)
16
(0.630")
I9MT1603R0400-NC2033 4.00
(0.157")
8.5
(0.335")
9.06
(0.357")
12.23
(0.481")
11.0
(0.433") 3.18
(0.125")
19.40
(0.764”)
I9MT1603R0500-NC2033 5.00
(0.197")
10.6
(0.417")
11.45
(0.450")
14.2
(0.481")
14.0
(0.551")
19.40
(0.764”)
20
(0.787")
I9MT2004R0630-NC2033 6.30
(0.248")
+ 0.22
(0.009")
   0
13.2
(0.520")
14.63
(0.576")
18.2
(0.717")
18.0
(0.709") 4.76
(0.187")
28.40
(1.118”)
I9MT2004R0800-NC2033 8.00
(0.315")
17.0
(0.669")
18.63
(0.733")
20.44
(0.805")
22.5
(0.886")
28.30
(1.114”)
25
(0.984") I9MT2506R1000-NC2033 10.00
(0.394")
21.2
(0.835")
23.51

   0
2.12
(0.083”)
3.15
(0.124")
1.3
(0.051")
2.21
(0.087")
2.51
(0.099")
2.00
(0.079")
7.55
(0.297")
I9MT08T1B0125-NC5074 1.25
(0.049")
2.65
(0.104")
4.0
(0.157")
1.6
(0.063")
2.75
(0.108")
3.14
(0.124")
7.90
(0.311")
I9MT08T1B0160-NC5074 1.60
(0.063")
3.35
(0.132”)
5.0
(0.197")
2.0
(0.079")
3.46
(0.136")
3.93
(0.155")
8.40
(0.331”)
I9MT08T1B0200-NC5074 2.00
(0.079")
4.25
(0.167”)
6.3

   0
2.12
(0.083”)
3.15
(0.124")
1.3
(0.051")
2.21
(0.087")
2.51
(0.099")
3.00
(0.118")
12.35
(0.486")
I9MT1003B0125-NC2057 1.25
(0.049")
2.65
(0.104")
4.0
(0.157")
1.6
(0.063")
2.75
(0.108")
3.14
(0.124")
I9MT1003B0150-NC2057 1.50
(0.059")
3.18
(0.125”)
4.50
(0.177")
2.0
(0.079")
3.45
(0.136")
3.84
(0.151")
I9MT1003B0160-NC2057 1.60
(0.063")
3.35
(0.132”)
5.0
(0.197")
2.0
(0.079")
3.46
(0.136")
3.93
(0.155")
I9MT1003B0200-NC2057 2.00
(0.079")
4.25
(0.167”)
6.3
(0.248")
2.5
(0.098")
4.39
(0.173")
4.98
(0.196")
I9MT1003B0250-NC2057 2.50
(0.098”)
5.3
(0.209”)
8.0
(0.315")
3.1
(0.122")
5.53
(0.218")
6.28
(0.247")
I9MT1003B0300-NC2057 3.00
(0.118") + 0.18
 (0.007")
   0
6.46
(0.254”)
9.00
(0.354")
4.1
(0.161")
7.10
(0.280")
7.83
(0.308")
I9MT1003B0315-NC2057 3.15
(0.124")
6.7
(0.264”)
10.0

   0
4.25
(0.167")
6.3
(0.248")
2.5
(0.098")
4.39
(0.173")
4.98
(0.196")
2.54
(0.1")
11.73
(0.462")
I9MT12T2B0250-NC2033 2.50
(0.098”)
5.3
(0.209”)
8.0
(0.315")
3.1
(0.122")
5.53
(0.218")
6.28
(0.247")
13.00
(0.512”)
I9MT12T2B0315-NC2033 3.15
(0.124")
+ 0.18
(0.007")
   0
6.7
(0.264”)
10.0
(0.394")
3.9
(0.154")
6.90
(0.272")
7.85
(0.309")
14.00
(0.551”)
16
(0.630")
I9MT1603B0400-NC2033 4.00
(0.157")
8.5
(0.335")
12.5
(0.492")
5.0
(0.197")
8.9
(0.350")
10.03
(0.395") 3.18
(0.125")
19.40
(0.764”)
I9MT1603B0500-NC2033 5.00
(0.197")
10.6
(0.417")
16.0
(0.630")
6.3
(0.248")
11.15
(0.439")
12.68
(0.499")
19.40
(0.764”)
20
(0.787")
I9MT2004B0630-NC2033 6.30
(0.248")
+ 0.22
(0.009")
   0
13.2
(0.520")
18.0
(0.709")
8.0
(0.315")
13.98
(0.550")
15.33
(0.604") 4.76
(0.187")
28.40
(1.118”)
I9MT2004B0800-NC2033 8.00
(0.315")
17.0
(0.669")
*20
(0.787")
10.1
(0.398")
17.89
(0.704")
18.73
(0.737")
28.30
(1.114”)
25
(0.984") I9MT2506B1000-NC2033 10.00
(0.394")
21.2
(0.835")
*25

(0.289”)
2.00
(0.079")
10.5
(0.413")
I9MT08T1A0250-NC5074 2.5
(0.098")
5.3
(0.209”)
2.58
(0.102")
5.00
(0.197")
7.34
(0.289")
I9MT08T1A0315-NC5074 3.15
(0.124")
+ 0.03
  (0.001")
   0
6.70
(0.264”)
3.23
(0.127")
6.30
(0.248")
7.43
(0.293")
IC Parts No. d1 L L1
08 (0.315") I9MT08T1-PATTERN Ø1.9 (0.075”) 9.0   (0.354”) 3.0 (0.118”)
10 (0.394") I9MT1003-PATTERN Ø2.9 (0.114”) 11.5 (0.453”) 5.0 (0.197”)
12 (0.472") I9MT12T2-PATTERN Ø2.3 (0.091”) 13.5 (0.531”) 3.5 (0.138”)
16 (0.630") I9MT1603-PATTERN Ø3.0 (0.118”) 19.0 (0.748”) 5.0 (0.197”)
20 (0.787") I9MT2004-PATTERN Ø4.5 (0.177”) 26.0 (1.024”) 8.0 (0.315”)
IC Parts No. Coating Grade Size
d1 d2 L1 L2
S
CT

27.75
(1.093")
I9MT2004A7-NC2033 #7 1/4 6.35
+ 0.22
(0.009")
   0
5/8 15.88 1/4 6.35 14.6
(0.575")
28.5
(1.122")
I9MT2004A8-NC2033 #8 5/16 7.94 3/4 19.05 5/16 7.94 17.6
(0.693")
29.0
(1.141")
25
(0.984") I9MT2506A10-NC2033 #10 3/8 9.53 0.98” 25.0 3/8 9.53 22.9
(0.902")
6.35
(0.25")
34.9

L1
d1
L
IC
i-Center
542- Nine9 Cutting Tool & Tool Holders
2
Holder >>
ød
L1L2
ICØ
D
IC Parts No. Type ød L1 L2 ØD Screw Key
08
(0.315")
99616-IC08-10F BC10-IC08F 10 (0.394") 30
(1.181")
18.5
(0.728")
12
(0.472")
NS-25060
0.9 Nm NK-T7
99616-IC08-3/8F BC3/8"-IC08F 3/8"
10
 (0.394") 99616-IC10-12F SB12-IC10F 12 (0.472") 45
(1.772")
24.5
(0.965")
16
(0.630")
NS-25060
0.9 Nm NK-T7
12
(0.472")
99616-IC12-16F SB16-IC12F 16 (0.630") 48
(1.890")
30.5
(1.201")
21
(0.827")
NS-30072
2.0 Nm NK-T9
99616-IC12-5/8F SB5/8"-IC12F 5/8"
16
(0.630")
99616-IC16-16F SB16-IC16F 16 (0.630") 48
(1.890")
37
(1.457")
27
(1.063")
NS-35080
2.5 Nm NK-T15
99616-IC16-5/8F SB5/8"-IC16F 5/8"
20
(0.787")
99616-IC20-20F SB20-IC20F 20 (0.787") 50
(1.969")
51
(2.008")
32
(1.260")
NS-50125
5.5 Nm NK-T20
99616-IC20-3/4F SB3/4"-IC20F 3/4"
25
(0.984")
99616-IC25-25F SB25-IC25F 25 (0.984") 56
(2.205")
56
(2.205")
43
(1.693")
NS-50125
5.5 Nm NK-T20
99616-IC25-1F SB 1"-IC25F 1"
IC Parts No. Type Ød Ød1 L1 L2 L3 ØD Screw Key
08
(0.315") 99616-IC08-10B BC10-IC08B 10
(0.394")
22
(0.866")
30
(1.181")
33.5
(1.319")
19
(0.748")
12
(0.472")
NS-25060
0.9 Nm NK-T7
12
(0.472") 99616-IC12-12B BC12-IC12B 12
(0.472")
34
(1.339")
48
(1.890")
51
(2.008")
30
(1.181")
21
(0.827")
NS-30072
2.0 Nm NK-T9
16
(0.630") 99616-IC16-16B BC16-IC16B 16
(0.630")
39
(1.535")
48
(1.890")
67
(2.638")
37
(1.457")
27
(1.063")
NS-35080
2.5 Nm NK-T15
20
(0.787") 99616-IC20-20B BC20-IC20B 20
(0.787")
49
(1.929")
50
(1.969")
86
(3.386")
51
(2.008")
32
(1.260")
NS-50125
5.5 Nm NK-T20
25
(0.984") 99616-IC25-25B BC25-IC25B 25
(0.984")
59
(2.323")
56

99616-IC16-R2525MF 13
(0.512")
4.9
(0.193")
NS-35080
2.5 Nm NK-T15
99616-IC16-L2525MF
Square Shank 25 x 25 Right / Left Hand >>
Double Flat Shank >> Non-Stock Item
150±0.1L1
L2
IC
25
IC Parts No. Type Ød L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 ØD Screw Key
08
(0.315") 99616-IC08-10S SL10-IC08S 10
(0.394")
30
(1.181")
18.5
(0.728")
6
(0.236")
9
(0.354")
9
(0.354")
12
(0.472")
NS-25060
0.9 Nm NK-T7
12
(0.472") 99616-IC12-16S SL16-IC12S 16
(0.630")
48
(1.890")
30.5
(1.201")
9.33
(0.367")
14.5
(0.571")
14.5
(0.571")
21
(0.827")
NS-30072
2.0 Nm NK-T9
16
(0.630") 99616-IC16-16S SL16-IC16S 16
(0.630")
48
(1.890")
37
(1.457")
9.33
(0.367")
14.5
(0.571")
14.5
(0.571")
27
(1.063")
NS-35080
2.5 Nm NK-T15
20
(0.787") 99616-IC20-20S SL20-IC20S 20
(0.787")
50
(1.969")
51
(2.008")
12
(0.472")
18
(0.709")
18
(0.709")
32
(1.260")
NS-50125
5.5 Nm NK-T20
25
(0.984") 99616-IC25-25S SL25-IC25S 25
(0.984")
56
(2.205")
56